GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT 2nd FLOOR, BLOCK-F, JANATA BHAWAN <u>DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.</u>

OFFICE ORDER

No.FEB.117/2021/3

Dated Dispur the 26th July, 2021

In partial modification of Office Order No.FEB.110/2015/93 Dated Dispur the 16th June, 2021 Smti. Sewali Saikia Baruah, Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department is hereby entrusted to look after the works of Finance (EC-II) Department.

This will come into force with immediate effect and until further order.

Sd/-

S I Rahman, ACS Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance (Establishment-B) Department.

Memo. No.FEB.117/2021/3-A

Dated Dispur the 26th July, 2021

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S to the Principal Secretary, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Principal Secretary.
- 2. P.S to the Commissioner & Secretary / Secretary, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Commissioner & Secretary / Secretary.
- 3. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (EC-II) Department for information.
- 4. Smti. Sewali Saikia Baruah, Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department.
- 5. Superintendent (All), Finance Department for information.
- 6 AC-FMS Cell, Finance Department for necessary uploading in the Govt. website.

By order etc.,

Mahu

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Establishment.-B) Department.